

## RAMKRISHNA FORGINGS LIMITED

Date: 5th January 2021

The Listing Department

**Bombay Stock Exchange** 

PJ Towers

**Dalal Street** 

Mumbai - 400 001

**BSE SCRIP CODE: 532527** 

The Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

"Exchange Plaza" C-1, Block G

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai-400051

**NSE SYMBOL: RKFORGE** 

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for Schedule of Analyst/institutional call.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please be informed that the Officials of the Company will be participating in PL- Auto Ancillary Day, (Institutional Investor Meet) organised by Prabhudas Lilladhar on  $6^{\text{th}}$  January 2021.

We further inform that no presentations will be made by the Company in this regard.

This is for the information of the Exchanges and the members.

Thanking You,

Yours truly,

For Ramkrishna Forgings Limited

Rajesh Mundhra

Company Secretary

CIN NO. :L74210WB1981PLC034281



## **SEARCH FILE**

Date: 5th January 2021

The Listing Department The Listing Department

Bombay Stock Exchange National Stock Exchange of India Limited

PJ Towers "Exchange Plaza" C-1, Block G

Dalal Street Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai – 400 001 Mumbai - 400051

BSE SCRIP CODE: 532527 NSE SYMBOL: RKFORGE

Dear Sir / Madam,

**Sub:** Intimation under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for Schedule of Analyst/institutional call.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please be informed that the Officials of the Company will be participating in PL- Auto Ancillary Day, (Institutional Investor Meet) organised by Prabhudas Lilladhar on 6<sup>th</sup> January 2021.

We further inform that no presentations will be made by the Company in this regard.

This is for the information of the Exchanges and the members.

Thanking You,

Yours truly,
For Ramkrishna Forgings Limited
Sd/Rajesh Mundhra
Company Secretary